

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Road - Primary Road Kalyanpur Nuzari Bhopal
Kc Borden - the markings shall use Rajput Sola under
Agency - MTC Tripathi Construction

Executive Engineer

DIVISION

ADDITIV LANSAN

Copied 1/2

Place - Bhopal

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1115

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
(1/1) Clearing & grubbing road land by Manual means.					
Qty. Vide item no (1) & Page no (1) of TMB.					
i.e - 0.240 ha					
(a) 72639.95/ha					₹ 17434.00
(2/2) Scrapping the existing bituminous road Surface.					
Qty. Vide item no (2) & Page no. (1) of TMB.					
i.e - 168.75 m ²					
(a) 20.33/m ²					₹ 3431.00
(3/3) Const. of G.S.D-II by providing well graded material.					
Qty. Vide item no (3) & Page no (1) of TMB.					
i.e - 11.625 m ³					
(a) 3087.36/m ³					₹ 35891.00
(4/9) Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting stone aggregates, W.B.M-II					
Qty. Vide item no (4) & Page no (2) of TMB.					
i.e - 21.75 m ³					
(a) 6394.78/m ³					₹ 139086.00
(5/9) Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting stone aggregates, W.B.M-III					
Qty. Vide item no (5) & Page no (2) of TMB.					
i.e - 82.060 m ³					
(a) 6010.70/m ³					₹ 373024.00
(6/14) Providing & applying primer Coat (SS1)					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide item no (5) & Page no (3) of TMB.					
i.e - 827.470 m ²					
(a) 59.92/m ²					₹ 49582.00
(7/16) Providing, laying & rolling of close graded premix.					
Qty. Vide item no (7) & Page no (3) of TMB.					
i.e - 827.47 m ²					
(a) 301.59/m ²					₹ 249556.00
(8/18) Providing & applying tack Coat with bitumen emulsion (RS1)					
Qty. Vide item no (8) & Page no (3) of TMB.					
i.e - 4236.22 m ²					
(a) 20.53/m ²					₹ 86970.00
(9/20) Providing & laying of S.D.B.C.					
Qty. Vide item no (9) & Page no (3) of TMB.					
i.e - 85.224 m ³					
(a) 14628.35/m ³					₹ 1246887.00
(10/21) Const. of D.L.C					
Qty. Vide item no (10) & Page no (4) of TMB.					
i.e - 11.25 m ³					
(a) 2471.90/m ³					₹ 27809.00
(11/22) Const. of un-reinforced P.C.C Pavement.					
Qty. Vide item no (11) & Page no (5) of TMB.					
i.e - 181.80 m ³					
(a) 9765.47/m ³					₹ 1775362.00
(12/49) Brick masonry work in Cement mortar (1:3)					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide item no (12) & Page no (6) of TMB					
i.e. - 5.780 m ³					
(12) 7404.88/m ³					₹ 42652.00
(13/50) Plastering with Cement mortar (1:4)					
Qty. Vide item no (13) & Page no (6) of TMB					
i.e. - 40.320 m ²					
(13) 240.29/m ²					₹ 9688.00
(14/51) Painting two coats including primer coat.					
Qty. Vide item no (14) & Page no (6) of TMB					
i.e. - 40.320 m ²					
(14) 133.29/m ²					₹ 5374.00
(15/26) K.M local stone.					
Qty. Vide item no (15) & Page no (6) of TMB					
i.e. - 3 m ³					
(15) 3268.16/m ³					₹ 9804.00
(16/27) 200 mm stone.					
Qty. Vide item no (16) & Page no (6) of TMB					
i.e. - 4 m ³					
(16) 890.97/m ³					₹ 3564.00
(17/21) Providing & erecting direction & place identification.					
Qty. Vide item no (17) & Page no (6) of TMB					
i.e. - 1.920 m ²					
(17) 19240.45/m ²					₹ 36942.00
(18/32) 600mm equilateral & triangle.					
Qty. Vide item no (18) & Page no (7) of TMB					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	i.e. - 12 nos				
(19) 33	5259.38/no				₹ 63113.00
600mm Circular.					
Qty. Vide item no (19) & Page no (7) of TMB					
i.e. - 8.00 nos.					
(20) 34	5581.85/no.				₹ 44649.00
600mm x 450mm Rectangular.					
Qty. Vide item no (20) & Page no (7) of TMB					
i.e. - 2 nos.					
(21) 35	5386.64/no.				₹ 10773.00
900mm Octagon stop board.					
Qty. Vide item no (21) & Page no (7) of TMB.					
i.e. - 2.00 nos.					
(22) 37	11401.39/no.				₹ 22803.00
Boundary pillars.					
Qty. Vide item no (22) & Page no (7) of TMB.					
i.e. - 32.0 nos					
(23) 39	829.27/no.				₹ 26537.00
Printing new letters & figures.					
Qty. Vide item no (23) & Page no (7) of TMB					
i.e. - 3.52 cm/lt					
(24) 41	0.74/cm/lt				₹ 260.00
Planting of trees & their maintenance.					
Qty. Vide item no (24) & Page no (7) of TMB					
i.e. - 45 nos.					
(25) 43	1224.40/no.				₹ 55098.00
Providing & laying of h/f.					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
applied thermoplastic Comp.				
for B.T				
Qty. Vide item no (25) Page no (7) of T.R.				
i.e. 180.00 m ²				
@ 185.67/m ²				₹ 159421.00
(26/45) Providing a layer of 1st applied thermoplastic Comp. for R.C.				
Qty. Vide item no (26) Page no (7) of T.R.				
i.e. 60.00 m ²				
@ 990.52/m ²				₹ 59431.00
(27/48) Providing a fixing of Copo of main reinforcement				
Qty. Vide item no (27) Page no (7) of T.R.				
i.e. 2.00 nos.				
@ 15571.28/no				₹ 31143.00
(28/49) Const. of Subgrade & earthen boulders.				
Qty. Vide item no (28) Page no (7) of T.R.				
i.e. 642.972 m ³				
@ 258.91/m ³				₹ 166472.00
				₹ 4752556.00
Add, L. Case @ 1%				₹ 47526.00
Gross Amt.				₹ 855460.00
5 fee				₹ 29588.00
Gross Amt.				₹ 5685130.00
Retain @ 0.5% A.P.A				₹ (-) 28994.00
Total Amt				₹ 5656136.00

Limit as per Allotment Rs. = 399295.00

Continuation

28/12/23
A.G.

07/08/24

Work has been completed

28/12/23

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Th. 14/11/23 Rs. - 56561362

Rs. - 39592952

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material statement -					
ETW =	642.97	M ³			
Stone metal =	109.78	M ³			
Crushed sand =	5.58	M ³			
Screening =	20.77	M ³			
RSI =	1.165	MT			
SSI =	0.703	MT			
S90 =	11.41	MT			
Stone chips =	146.20	M ³			
Stone aggregates =	173.745	M ³			
C. Sand =	86.87	M ³			
Briques =	2880	nos.			

28/12/23

Memo of Payment

(i) S.D - 5%	—	197965 = 00
(ii) T.T - 2%	—	79186 = 00
(iii) L.Ces - 1%	—	39593 = 00
(iv) CGST - 1%	—	33271 = 00
(v) SGST - 1%	—	33271 = 00
(vi) Royalty	—	102736 = 00
(vii) S. fee	—	29637 = 00
(viii) Total Deduction -	—	515659 = 00
(ix) Payment by CEMS	—	3443636 = 00
Total	—	3959295 = 00

Done - 01 Dec - 8/2/2024

Issued for Rs. - 3959295 = 00 (Rupees thirty nine
lacs fifty nine thousand two hundred ninety
five only)

Continuation

Divisional Accounts Officer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

08/02/24